

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No 15983-15984/2007 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...
2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2007 and 7.6.2007 in BA No.
11573/2007 & BA No. 11626/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRAHAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Let bailable-warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- be issued
against the accused-respondents.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master