

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7823-7824/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2007 in BA No. 11573/2007 & BA
No. 11626/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRAHAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T.

Date: 03/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, Counter Affidavit may be filed before 4th
November, 2008.

List the matter on 4th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar