

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7823- 7824 /2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06 / 2 007 in BA No. 11573 / 2007 & BA No. 11626 / 2007 of The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT ALLAHABAD )

CHA N D R A H A S Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF U.P.& AN R. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L.Yadav, Adv.  
for Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv  
Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master