

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7823-7824/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2007 in BA No.
11573/2007 & BA No. 11626/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRAHAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit,Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call, nobody appears for
the petitioner. The special leave petitions are
dismissed for non-prosecution.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master