

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10346-10347/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7823-7824/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2007 in BA No. 11573/2007 & BA No. 11626/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRAHAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv.Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Roy,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special leave petitions are restored.
Crl.Misc.Petitions are allowed accordingly.

Taken on Board.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master